SHELTER CONTACTS FOR
FOSTER PROVIDERS
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BRADSHAW ANIMAL SHELTER

For general inquiries, please contact us af:
FOSTER@QSACCOUNTY.GOV

-

Jami Gilmore (Foster Coordinator)

GilmoreJ@Saccounty.gov

Cell: 916-662-1488 (Monday — Thursday)

Violet Pina

PinaV@Saccounty.gov

(Wednesday - Saturday)

\

Jennifer Rutledge

RutledgeJ@Saccounty.gov

(Sunday — Wednesday)

Diane Fabretti (Supervising ACQO) Bill Davidson (Supervising ACO)

Cell: 916-517-5725 (Sunday-Thursday)

Cell: 916-307-1802 (Wednesday-Saturday)

Email: FabrettiD@Saccounty.gov Email: DavidsonW@Saccounty.gov
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WE'RE HERE TO HELP!

&% Is your foster ready to graduate? Please let us know if you think your

foster is ready for adoption, we will be happy to assist you in ways to
network for adopters, special adoption events at the shelter, and instruction
for adoption processing.

(Please note that kittens must be at least 2 pounds and 8 weeks old!)

f;?” Is your foster in need of vaccines? Please let us know, so we can
schedule an appointment!

&% Is your foster in need of medical care? Let us know of any concerns you
may have about your foster’s health, and we’'d be happy to schedule
an exam.

% Do you need help addressing your foster's behavior? Let us know your
- concerns, and we can provide tips/tricks to address bad manners!

&% We love updates! As your fosters grow, and adapt to your household,

they will likely display their true personalities. Please feel free to send us
pictures, and share any personality traits you may think will help place them
in the right household!

&t Ready for more fosters? Great! Please reach out and let us know, we’ll
be happy to find you the right fit!

Thank you for being a lifesaving foster provider!



